
19 SEPTEMBER 

Former Name 
Sundowner Motels Limited 
Stuart Riddell Designer Photography Limited 
Graffix Computer Signs Limited 
Striker Holdings No. 9 Limited 
Caretas Management Limited 
Chancery Tavern Limited 
Stavefield Holdings No. 15 Limited 
Central Canterbury News (1987) Limited 

Pantos Distributors Limited 
Lewken Sales Limited 
Ferrymead Express Limited 
Hoon Hay Butchery Limited 
Evansfield Farm Limited 
Bowker Holdings No. 113 Limited 

Buckcorp Holdings No. 50 Limited 
Cart-A-Way Limited 
Impact Agencies Limited 
United Mortgage Corporation Limited 

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

New Name 
Selborne Holdings Limited 
Stuart Riddell Portrait Design Limited 
Country Line Extended Warranty Limited 
Burnham Financial Services Limited 
Prestbury Management Limited 
Chanlon Holdings Limited 
Glentree Properties (Triangle) Limited 
Outlook Newspaper (North Canterbury) 

Limited 
Solstat Oem (NZ) Limited 
Tetra! Industries Limited 
Property Mortgages Limited 
Corner Freight Consultants Limited 
Bishopdale Farm Limited 
Apollo Battery Company (South Island) 

Limited 
Vegas Construction Limited 
Multisource Electronic Limited 
N.Z. Film Location Co. Limited 
Braemar Lodge Limited 

Raymond Sullivan McGlashan Model Peta Park Limited 
Company No. 51 Limited 

Parshelf 31 Limited Penny Farthing (S.I.) Limited 
Tanzus International Consulting Group Inc. Tanzus Group (NZ) Limited 

Limited 
New Zealand Alpine Foods Limited McCain Foods (NZ) Limited 
Tsar No. 2 Limited Tresta Holdings Limited 
Bowker Holdings No. 115 Limited Shirley Lodge Holiday Village Limited 
Young Hunter Shelf 54 Limited Landfall Nominees (NZ) Limited 
Bower Tops Limited Bower Investments No. 1 Limited 
S.X. Garage Limited Tuam Management Limited 
Underwater Observatory Limited Huka Jet Limited 
Astora Gardens Limited Hollyburn Nurseries Limited 

L. A. SAUNDERS, District Registrar of Companies 

Company 
No. 

CH. 356178 
CH. 383197 
CH. 373946 
CH. 328018 
CH. 461132 
CH.142682 
CH. 429348 
CH.124063 

CH. 139167 
CH.121984 
CH. 316373 
CH.139827 
CH.130593 
CH. 472282 

CH. 475083 
CH. 438965 
CH.128345 
CH. 327539 
CH. 474064 

CH. 461923 
CH. 424670 

CH. 358737 
CH. 442940 
CH. 472285 
CH. 415003 
CH. 270090 
CH.126148 
CH. 327847 
CH. 132011 

CESSATION OF BUSINESS IN NEW ZEALAND 

Liberty Life Ltd. 
Avesco Screenco (NZ) Ltd. 
Notice of Cessation 

3419 

Date of 
Change 

3/9/90 
21/8/90 
21/8/90 
16/8/90 
16/8/90 
15/8/90 
19/7 /90 
13/8/90 

22/8/90 
22/8/90 
23/8/90 
23/8/90 
22/8/90 
21/8/90 

22/8/90 
20/8/90 
31/8/90 

3/9/90 
30/8/90 

31/8/90 
23/8/90 

24/8/90 
27/8/90 
28/8/90 

5/9/90 
4/9/90 
519190 
4/9/90 

27/8/90 

cc10237 

Notice of Ceasing to Carry on Business in New 
Zealand 

Pursuant to Section 405 (2) of the Companies Act 
1955 

Notice is hereby given in pursuance of section 405 (2) of the 
Companies Act 1955, that Avesco Screenco (NZ) Ltd., a 
company incorporated in Great Britain, but having a place of 
business in New Zealand at Auckland, intends to cease to have 
a place of business in New Zealand as from 31 January 1991. 

Notice is hereby given that the company, being an overseas 
company, incorporated in Australia, intends to cease to have a 
place of business in New Zealand from 31 December 1990. 

BRANDON BROOKFIELD, Solicitors. 

Auckland. 
cb10134 

Kale Capital Corporation Ltd. 

Notice of Cessation of Place of Business in New 
Zealand 

Notice is hereby given in pursuance of section 405 (2) of the 
Companies Act 1955, that Kale Capital Corporation Ltd., a 
company incorporated in Hong Kong, but having a place of 
business in New Zealand at Wellington, intends to cease to 
have a place of business in New Zealand as from the 30th day 
of October 1990. 

G. M. ARCHER, Company Secretary. 
cb9954 

W. R. MATTHEW. 

P.O. Box 3899, Auckland. 
cbl0231 

National Starch and Chemical Pty Ltd. 
Notice of Intention to Cease Having a Place of 
Business in New Zealand 
Pursuant to Section 405 of the Companies Act 1955 
National Starch and Chemical Pty Ltd., a company 
incorporated in New South Wales, Australia, but having a 
place of business in Auckland, New Zealand, having 
transferred its business to National Starch and Chemical N.Z. 
Ltd., hereby gives notice of its intention to cease having a 
place of business in New Zealand as from the 31st day of 
December 1990. 

Dated this 31st day of August 1990. 

Person authorised to accept service on behalf of National 
Starch and Chemical Pty Ltd., per: 

M.A. EWEN. 
cb9753 


