		Company	Date of
Former Name	New Name	No.	Change
Sundowner Motels Limited	Selborne Holdings Limited	CH. 356178	3/9/90
Stuart Riddell Designer Photography Limited	Stuart Riddell Portrait Design Limited	CH. 383197	21/8/90
Graffix Computer Signs Limited	Country Line Extended Warranty Limited	CH. 373946	21/8/90
Striker Holdings No. 9 Limited	Burnham Financial Services Limited	CH. 328018	16/8/90
Caretas Management Limited	Prestbury Management Limited	CH. 461132	16/8/90
Chancery Tavern Limited	Chanlon Holdings Limited	CH. 142682	15/8/90
Stavefield Holdings No. 15 Limited	Glentree Properties (Triangle) Limited	CH. 429348	19/7/90
Central Canterbury News (1987) Limited	Outlook Newspaper (North Canterbury) Limited	CH. 124063	13/8/90
Pantos Distributors Limited	Solstat Oem (NZ) Limited	CH. 139167	22/8/90
Lewken Sales Limited	Tetral Industries Limited	CH. 121984	22/8/90
Ferrymead Express Limited	Property Mortgages Limited	CH. 316373	23/8/90
Hoon Hay Butchery Limited	Corner Freight Consultants Limited	CH. 139827	23/8/90
Evansfield Farm Limited	Bishopdale Farm Limited	CH. 130593	22/8/90
Bowker Holdings No. 113 Limited	Apollo Battery Company (South Island) Limited	CH. 472282	21/8/90
Buckcorp Holdings No. 50 Limited	Vegas Construction Limited	CH. 475083	22/8/90
Cart-A-Way Limited	Multisource Electronic Limited	CH. 438965	20/8/90
Impact Agencies Limited	N.Z. Film Location Co. Limited	CH. 128345	31/8/90
United Mortgage Corporation Limited	Braemar Lodge Limited	CH. 327539	3/9/90
Raymond Sullivan McGlashan Model Company No. 51 Limited	Peta Park Limited	CH. 474064	30/8/90
Parshelf 31 Limited	Penny Farthing (S.I.) Limited	CH. 461923	31/8/90
Tanzus International Consulting Group Inc. Limited	Tanzus Group (NZ) Limited	CH. 424670	23/8/90
New Zealand Alpine Foods Limited	McCain Foods (NZ) Limited	CH. 358737	24/8/90
Tsar No. 2 Limited	Tresta Holdings Limited	CH. 442940	27/8/90
Bowker Holdings No. 115 Limited	Shirley Lodge Holiday Village Limited	CH. 472285	28/8/90
Young Hunter Shelf 54 Limited	Landfall Nominees (NZ) Limited	CH. 415003	5/9/90
Bower Tops Limited	Bower Investments No. 1 Limited	CH. 270090	4/9/90
S.X. Garage Limited	Tuam Management Limited	CH. 126148	5/9/90
Underwater Observatory Limited	Huka Jet Limited	CH. 327847	4/9/90
Astora Gardens Limited	Hollyburn Nurseries Limited	CH. 132011	27/8/90
L. A. SAUNDERS, District Registrar of Companies			cc10237

## CESSATION OF BUSINESS IN NEW ZEALAND

#### Liberty Life Ltd.

# Notice of Ceasing to Carry on Business in New Zealand

Pursuant to Section 405 (2) of the Companies Act 1955

Notice is hereby given that the company, being an overseas company, incorporated in Australia, intends to cease to have a place of business in New Zealand from 31 December 1990.

BRANDON BROOKFIELD, Solicitors.

Auckland.

cb10134

cb9954

#### Kale Capital Corporation Ltd.

# Notice of Cessation of Place of Business in New Zealand

Notice is hereby given in pursuance of section 405 (2) of the Companies Act 1955, that Kale Capital Corporation Ltd., a company incorporated in Hong Kong, but having a place of business in New Zealand at Wellington, intends to cease to have a place of business in New Zealand as from the 30th day of October 1990.

G. M. ARCHER, Company Secretary.

# Avesco Screenco (NZ) Ltd.

# **Notice of Cessation**

Notice is hereby given in pursuance of section 405 (2) of the Companies Act 1955, that Avesco Screenco (NZ) Ltd., a company incorporated in Great Britain, but having a place of business in New Zealand at Auckland, intends to cease to have a place of business in New Zealand as from 31 January 1991.

W. R. MATTHEW.

P.O. Box 3899, Auckland.

cb10231

## National Starch and Chemical Pty Ltd. Notice of Intention to Cease Having a Place of Business in New Zealand

Pursuant to Section 405 of the Companies Act 1955

National Starch and Chemical Pty Ltd., a company incorporated in New South Wales, Australia, but having a place of business in Auckland, New Zealand, having transferred its business to National Starch and Chemical N.Z. Ltd., hereby gives notice of its intention to cease having a place of business in New Zealand as from the 31st day of December 1990.

Dated this 31st day of August 1990.

Person authorised to accept service on behalf of National Starch and Chemical Pty Ltd., per:

M. A. EWEN.

cb9753